
 

 

List of CCO Community Champions – 5 May 2020 

 

County Champion Contact Details Organisation 

Carlow Paula Hughes 
P: 086 043 9172 

E: c19@carlowdevelopment.ie   

Co. Carlow Dev. Partnership CLG, 

Main St, Bagnenalstown, Co. 

Carlow 

Cavan Vanessa Clarke 
P: 086 6000757 

E: vanessa@muintir.ie  

 

 Muintir Na Tire,Cannon Hayes 

House, Tipperary, Co. Tipperary 

  

Clare Anthony Daly 
P: 087 2467635 

E: anthonydalo@gmail.com 

Clare GAA, Tullycrine,Cooraclare, 

Co. Clare 

Cork City Siobhan O’Dowd 
P: 087 2382400 

E: siobhan@btcdp.ie  

 

Ballyphehane/Togher CDP, 

Lower Friars Walk, Ballyphehane, 

Cork 

Cork North 
 

Niall Walsh 
 

P: 087 185 2438 

E: niall@avondhublackwater.com 

Avondhu Blackwater, The Mill, 

Castletownroache, Cork 

Donegal 
Teresa 

McDonnell 

P: 0871176867 

E: communitycall@dldc.org 
Donegal Local Development 

Company, 1 Millennium Court, 
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Margaret Larkin    Pearse Road, Letterkenny, Co. 

Donegal 

Dublin City Michael Bowe 
P: 087 283 1959 

E: Michael.Bowe@dnwap.ie 

Dublin North West Area 

Partnership, Rosehill House, 

Finglas Road, Finglas, Dublin 11 

Dublin Dun 

Laoghaire-

Rathdown 

Cormac Shaw 
P: 087 657 1000 

E: cormac.shaw@sspship.ie 

 

Southside Partnership DLR 

Limited, The Old Post Office, 7 

Rock Hill, Main Street, Blackrock, 

Co. Dublin 

Dublin Fingal Adeline O'Brien 
P: 086 852 8896 

E: aobrien@empower.ie 

Empower - Community 

Development & Learning Hub, 

Unit C2, Base Enterprise Centre, 

Ladyswell Rd, Dublin 15 

Dublin South Larry O'Neill 
P: 087 280 0424 

E: larry.oneill@sdcpartnership.ie 

South Dublin Partnership, Block 

3, Belgard Sq. North, Tallaght, 

Dublin 24 

Galway Steve Dolan 
P: 087 406 8766 

E: sdolan@grd.ie 

Galway Rural Development 

Company, Mellows Campus, 

Athenry, Co. Galway 

Galway City Brendan Mulry 
P. 087 2194243 

E: brendan@equalireland.ie  

 

Equal Ireland, Building 8 6D, 

Liosban Buainess Park, Tuam Rd, 

Galway 

Kerry Dave Fitzgibbon 
P: 087 937 9121 

E: davefitzgibbon@gmail.com 

NEWKD Áras an Phobail,  Croílár 

na Mistéalach, Tralee, Co. Kerry 

Kildare Conor O'Leary 
P: 086 600 0753 

E: conor@muintir.ie 

Muintir Na Tire, Cannon 

Hayes House, Tipperary, Co. 

Tipperary 

Kilkenny Jo Conroy 
P: 087 223 6050 

E: joofficememo@gmail.com 

St Canices Community Action, Fr. 

McGrath FRC, St Josephs Rd, 

Kilkenny, Co. Kilkenny 
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Laois Paddy Buggy 
P: 087 623 8268 

E: buggypaddy@gmail.com 

Mountmellick Development 

Association, Irishtown, 

Mountmellick, Co. Laois 

Leitrim Karen Dolan 
P: 087 716 7593 

E: kdolan@ldco.ie 

Leitrim Development 

Partnership, Church Street, 

Drumshanbo, Co. Leitrim 

Limerick City David O'Brien 
P: 086 028 1828 

E: david@limerickcivictrust.ie 

Limerick Civic Trust, St Mary's 

Road, 1st Floor Bishops Palace, 

Old Church St, Limerick, Co. 

Limerick 

Limerick County John Carroll 
P: 086 033 4584 

E: jcarroll@macra.ie  

MACRA Farm Centre, Blubell, 

Dublin 

Longford: Karen Reilly 
P: 086  418 3435 

E: mentor@lwl.ie 

Longford Womens' Link, Willow 

House, Ardnacassa Avenue, 

Longford Town, Co. Longford 

Louth Ciaran Reed 
P: 086 823 4877 

E: ciaran.reid@cllp.ie 

Louth Leader Partnership, Bridge 

St, Ardee, Co. Louth 

Mayo: Caroline Wilson 
P: 086 289 9296 

E: wcaroline79@gmail.com 

Knockmore Rathduff Economic 

and Social Development 

Company, Knockmore Village, 

Ballina, Co. Mayo 

Meath:  Patricia Cassidy 
P: 086 084 9265 

E: patricia@locallinklmf.ie 

Flexibus, Unit 23, Mullaghboy 

Ind. Estate, Navan, Co. Meath 

Monaghan 
Jonathan 

Maxwell 

P: 087 195 2433 

E: jmaxwell@midl.ie 

Monaghan Integrated 

Development Company, Unit 9, 

Drumillard Business Park, 

Castleblayney, Co. Monaghan 

Offaly 
Michael 

Duignan 

P: 087 224 1211 

E: chairperson.offaly@gaa.ie 

Offaly GAA County Board, 

O'Connor Park, Arden Road, 

Tullamore, Co. Offaly 

Roscommon Niamh Nolan 
P: 085 126 5195 

E: niamhnolan13@gmail.com 

RHS Homecare Primary Care 

Centre, Golflinks Rd, 

Roscommon, Co. Roscommon 
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Sligo Donna Taaffe 
P: 087 271 0111 

E: dtaaffe@sligoleader.com 

Sligo Leader Development 

Centre, Cleveragh Road, Sligo 

Tipperary 
Margaret Quinn 

Regina Ryan 

P: 086 600 0754 

E: mquinn@muintir.ie 

P: 087 6567399 

E: rryan@muintir.ie 

Muintir Na Tire, Cannon Hayes 

House, Tipperary, Co. Tipperary 

Waterford City Catherine Power 
P: 086 700 8002 

E: cpower@wap.ie 

Waterford Area Partnership, 

Westgate Retail Park, Tramore 

Rd, Waterford 

Waterford 

County 
Vincent Mernin 

P: 086 0206005 

E: vincent.mernin@wlp.ie    

Waterford Leader Partnership, 

Lismore Business Park, Mayfield, 

Lismore, Co. Waterford 

Westmeath Fiona Muprhy 
P: 087 384 0967 

E: fimurph78@gmail.com 

Help Link South, Unit 16, ACT 

Building, Ballalley Lane, Athlone, 

Co. Westmeath 

Wexford Claire Ryan 
P: 087 280 7736 

E: cryan@wld.ie 

Wexford Local Development, 

Millpark Road, Enniscorthy, Co. 

Wexford 

Wicklow Brian Carty 
P: 086 389 8461 

E: bcarty@wicklowpartnership.ie 

Wicklow Partnership, 3rd Floor, 

Avoca River House, Arklow, Co. 

Wicklow 
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